
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031666-2021 

Awarded contract

Fire Safety Equipment and Associated Products &
Services

Lancashire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-031666

Published: 17 December 2021, 4:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

PO Box 100, County Hall

Preston

PR10LD

Contact

LCC Corporate

Email

contractscorporate@lancashire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1772536452

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031666-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031666-2021
mailto:contractscorporate@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lancashire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fire Safety Equipment and Associated Products & Services

Reference number

FC10571 - AP/CORP/LCC/21/1080

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50413200 - Repair and maintenance services of firefighting equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Fire Safety Equipment and Associated Products & Services - mini competition from YPO
Framework 994 - Lot 2 - Service of Fire Safety Equipment - Fully Inclusive Service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £410,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35111320 - Portable fire-extinguishers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fire Safety Equipment and Associated Products & Services - mini competition from YPO
Framework 994 - Lot 2 - Service of Fire Safety Equipment - Fully Inclusive Service for
Lancashire County Council.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Team structure overview / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Service Scheduling and Compliance / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Servicing Process / Weighting: 5



Page 4 to 6

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Implementation: / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Performance Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Service Recommendations / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Complaints / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value - promote training and employment opportunities /
Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value - promote environmental sustainability / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend the contract beyond the initial two year term for any number of defined
periods provided the maximum duration of the contract does not exceed four years.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 194-471662

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:471662-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

2

Title

Fire Safety Equipment and Associated Products & Services - Lot 2 - Service of Fire Safety
Equipment - Fully Inclusive Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MacDonald Martin Ltd

Meadowcroft Lane, Halifax Road, Ripponden

Sowerby Bridge

HX6 4AJ

Country



Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £410,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-03-28T10:51:03+0000
	TCPDF




